## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19726/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CWP No.19456/2009,LPA No.2010/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surendar Singh Hooda, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post the I.A. on 28.02.2014.

| (Narendra Prasad) | (Renuka Sadana) | Court Master | Court Master