SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27939/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI

ITEM NO.73

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Mr Deepak Thukral, Adv. Mr Vikash Gupta, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar